



SEANAD ÉIREANN

**AN BILLE UM FHEIDHMEANNACHT NA SEIRBHÍSE
SLÁINTE (RIALACHAS), 2018
HEALTH SERVICE EXECUTIVE (GOVERNANCE) BILL 2018**

**LEASUITHE TUARASCÁLA
REPORT AMENDMENTS**

SEANAD ÉIREANN

AN BILLE UM FHEIDHMEANNACHT NA SEIRBHÍSE SLÁINTE (RIALACHAS),
2018
—AN TUARASCÁIL

HEALTH SERVICE EXECUTIVE (GOVERNANCE) BILL 2018
—REPORT

*Leasuithe
Amendments*

**Government amendments are denoted by an asterisk*

- *1. In page 7, to delete line 17 and substitute “(c) 8 ordinary members.”.
- *2. In page 7, line 18, to delete “(2) The chairperson,” and substitute “(2)(a) Subject to paragraph (b), the chairperson,”.
- *3. In page 7, between lines 23 and 24, to insert the following:

“(b) At least 2 of the persons appointed under paragraph (a) shall be persons who, in the opinion of the Minister, have experience of, or expertise in, advocacy in relation to matters affecting patients.”.
4. In page 7, between lines 26 and 27, to insert the following:

“(4) A minimum of two members of the Board shall be persons with expertise and/or experience in patient advocacy.”.

—Senators Lynn Ruane, Alice-Mary Higgins.
- *5. In page 8, line 1, to delete “(selected in accordance with subsection (8))”.
- *6. In page 8, line 4, to delete “3 members” and substitute “4 members”.
- *7. In page 8, to delete lines 6 to 11.
- *8. In page 8, line 12, to delete “(9) Subject to subsection (10)” and substitute “(8) Subject to subsection (9)”.
- *9. In page 8, line 15, to delete “(10) A person” and substitute “(9) A person”.
- *10. In page 8, line 16, to delete “subsection (9)” and substitute “subsection (8)”.
- *11. In page 8, line 18, to delete “(11) A member” and substitute “(10) A member”.
- *12. In page 8, line 22, to delete “(12) The Minister” and substitute “(11) The Minister”.
13. In page 10, between lines 24 and 25, to insert the following:

“(13) Persons being proposed by the Minister for appointment as chairperson, the deputy chairperson and the ordinary members of the Board shall be required to make themselves available to the Committee to discuss the approach which they will take to their role as

Board members and their views about the future contribution of the Board.

- (14) In this section, ‘Committee’ means a committee appointed by either House of the Oireachtas or jointly by both Houses of the Oireachtas, other than—
- (a) the Committee of Public Accounts, the Committee on Members’ Interests of Dáil Éireann or the Committee on Members’ Interests of Seanad Éireann, or
 - (b) a subcommittee of a committee referred to in paragraph (a).”.

—*Senators Victor Boyhan, Frances Black, Gerard P. Craughwell, Michael McDowell.*

***14.** In page 28, line 3, to delete “Any 5” and substitute “Any 6”.

***15.** In page 28, line 6, to delete “5 members” and substitute “6 members”.

***16.** In page 28, line 12, to delete “4 ordinary members” and substitute “5 ordinary members”.